

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5207 OF 2006

COMNR. OF CUSTOMS, COCHIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MATHEW JOSEPH KANNANTHANAM

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1463 of 2007

(With office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D10725 of 2006

(With office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D10727 of 2006

(With office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D8950 of 2006

(With office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D8955 of 2006

(With office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D8956 of 2006

(With office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D8958 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 30/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent may file Counter Affidavit before 14th April, 2007.

Petitioner may file Rejoinder Affidavit before 26th April, 2007.

List the matter on 26th April, 2007.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG