

ÔITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5207 OF 2006

COMNR. OF CUSTOMS, COCHIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MATHEW JOSEPH KANNANTHANAM

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. NO. D8950 of 2006

(With appl(s) for c/delay in filing appeal)

C.A. No. D8955 of 2006

C.A. NO. D8956 of 2006

C.A. NO. D8958 of 2006

C.A. NO. D10727 of 2006

(with applications for c/delay in filing Appeal and office report)

C.A. NO. D10725 of 2006

(with applications for amendment of the petition of appeal and condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1463 of 2007

(With appl(s) for stay and directions and office report)

Date: 17/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.V.Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. K.K.Dhawan, Adv. for

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in CA No.5207/2006

Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.

in CA 1463/2007

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the revenue seeks time to file the

rejoinder affidavit. Permitted to do so within four weeks.

List after summer vacation.

IA No.3 in CA No.1463 of 2007

Tribunal at Bangalore has directed the release of the car which is lying at

Cochin Port on the invoice value. Revenue is directed to release the car in terms of the order passed by the Tribunal subject to the decision of this Court. Respondent shall not create any third party rights so far as car is concerned.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master